
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 16 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3466 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6631
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :2023

OR REGION WIDE SAFETY FEATURES
SIGNING
23C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM,GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,MASON,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2023
15:21

DOT_RGGB01

9999(895)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993367174
BLDG  A, SUITE 500
8203 W QUINAULT AVE
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
32260 OLD HWY 34 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237

TANGENT   OR  973899606 GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 9.15 % 32.09 % 27.20 %

111,549.00 9,349.00 135,000.00 32,800.00 130,000.00 27,800.00102,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
2 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -1.19 % -51.38 % -50.59 %

10,000.00 -120.00 4,920.00 -5,200.00 5,000.00 -5,120.0010,120.00
3 SEEDING BY HAND

L.S. 63.30 % 57.29 % -36.06 %

6,385.00 2,475.00 6,150.00 2,240.00 2,500.00 -1,410.003,910.00

TRAFFIC
4 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 3.60 % 11.23 % 48.93 %

568,115.00 19,715.00 610,000.00 61,600.00 816,712.00 268,312.00548,400.00
5 PERMANENT SIGNING REVISIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,700.00 20,700.00 20,700.0020,700.00
6 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -7.69 % -18.26 % -12.50 %

369,235.00 -30,765.00 326,961.00 -73,039.00 350,000.00 -50,000.00400,000.00
7 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,060.00 5,060.00 5,060.005,060.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 16 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3466 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6631
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :2023

OR REGION WIDE SAFETY FEATURES
SIGNING
23C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM,GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,MASON,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2023
15:21

DOT_RGGB01

9999(895)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993367174
BLDG  A, SUITE 500
8203 W QUINAULT AVE
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHW MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
32260 OLD HWY 34 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237

TANGENT   OR  973899606 GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-46.00 -46.00 -46.00-46.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 8.70 % 35.87 % 8.70 %

1,000.00 80.00 1,250.00 330.00 1,000.00 80.00920.00

$1,112,003.00 0.07% $1,130,000.00 1.69% $1,350,931.00 21.57%$1,111,269.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,350,931.00$1,112,003.00 $1,130,000.00BASE TOTAL 0.07% 1.69% 21.57%$1,111,269.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 16 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3466 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6631
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :2023

OR REGION WIDE SAFETY FEATURES
SIGNING
23C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM,GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,MASON,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2023
15:21

DOT_RGGB01

9999(895)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SALEM   OR  973050180
SALEM, OR 97305-1157
3637 CHEMAWA RD
KT CONTRACTING CO., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101009CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 48.15 % -100.00 %

151,411.00 49,211.00 0.00102,200.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
2 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -50.59 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -5,120.00 0.0010,120.00
3 SEEDING BY HAND

L.S. 533.79 % -100.00 %

24,781.00 20,871.00 0.003,910.00

TRAFFIC
4 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 38.15 % -100.00 %

757,596.00 209,196.00 0.00548,400.00
5 PERMANENT SIGNING REVISIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,700.00 0.0020,700.00
6 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 82.93 % -100.00 %

731,732.00 331,732.00 0.00400,000.00
7 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
8 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,060.00 0.005,060.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 16 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3466 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Aug 21 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6631
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :2023

OR REGION WIDE SAFETY FEATURES
SIGNING
23C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLALLAM,GRAYS HARBOR,JEFFERSON,MASON,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2023
15:21

DOT_RGGB01

9999(895)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SALEM   OR  973050180
SALEM, OR 97305-1157
3637 CHEMAWA RD
KT CONTRACTING CO., INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101009CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-46.00 0.00-46.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 443.48 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,080.00 0.00920.00

$1,721,239.00 54.89% $0.00$1,111,269.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,721,239.00BASE TOTAL 54.89%$1,111,269.00


